PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5683535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BYLAS DISTRICT ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE LLC	08/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEC MANAGEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	3949 HIGHWAY 8
City:	NEW TOWN
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58763

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6453318
Patent Number:	6931455
Patent Number:	6951021
Patent Number:	6629128
Patent Number:	6681108
Patent Number:	6646546
Patent Number:	6449644
Patent Number:	6237041
Patent Number:	6782003
Patent Number:	7796640
Patent Number:	7877516
Patent Number:	8320405
Patent Number:	6609126
Patent Number:	6446262
Patent Number:	6351764
Patent Number:	6871217
Patent Number:	7961853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)393-3818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 050144 FRAME: 0507 505636729

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042606104

Email: rgaskins@kasowitz.com **Correspondent Name:** RALPH E. GASKINS, JR.

Address Line 1: 1349 WEST PEACHTREE STREET NW SUITE 1500

Address Line 2: KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES LLP
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-2029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MECM E7 08232019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: RALPH E. GASKINS, JR.		
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph E. Gaskins, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=ATL-#5155649-v1-Ex_E7_-_Patent_Transfer_from_BDEE_to_MEC_Resources#page1.tif source=ATL-#5155649-v1-Ex_E7_-_Patent_Transfer_from_BDEE_to_MEC_Resources#page2.tif source=ATL-#5155649-v1-Ex_E7_-_Patent_Transfer_from_BDEE_to_MEC_Resources#page3.tif source=ATL-#5155649-v1-Ex_E7_-_Patent_Transfer_from_BDEE_to_MEC_Resources#page4.tif source=ATL-#5155649-v1-Ex_E7_-_Patent_Transfer_from_BDEE_to_MEC_Resources#page5.tif source=ATL-#5155649-v1-Ex_E7_-_Patent_Transfer_from_BDEE_to_MEC_Resources#page6.tif

EXHIBIT E-7

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BYLAS DISTRICT ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the tribal laws of the San Carlos Apache Tribe, with an address at P.O. Box 99, Bylas, ,AZ 85530 ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto MEC MANAGEMENT, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the tribal laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes (Mandan, Hidatsa, and Arikara), with an address at 3949 Highway 8, New Town, ND 58763 ("Assignee'), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, "the Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents"):

Patent or application no.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
6453318 (09/349976)	us	9/17/2002 (7/9/1999)	MANAGEMENT APPARATUS OF STRUCTURED INFORMATION AND METHOD OF MANAGING THE INFORMATION Yasuhiro Shiina; Masahiro Noguchi
6931455 (09/451506)	US	8/16/2005 (11/30/1999)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN A CORBA OBJECT REQUEST BROKER AND A NON-CORBA OBJECT REQUEST BROKER Graham W. Glass
6951021 (09/451510)	บร	9/27/2005 (11/30/1999)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SERVER-SIDE COMMUNICATION SUPPORT IN A DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT Walter R. Bodwell; Rhett D. Guthrie
6629128 (09/451491)	US	9/30/2003 (11/30/1999)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING IN A COMPUTER NETWORK GRAHAM W. GLASS
6681108 (09/639665)	US	1/20/2004 (8/16/2000)	NETWORK AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING ENTITIES SHARING A COMMON NETWORK LOCATION Michael A. Terry; Kathleen Ryall
JP4870881 (JP2001-229764)	JP	11/25/2011 (7/30/2001)	NETWORK AND METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING ENTITIES SHARING A COMMON NETWORK LOCATION RYALL KATHLEEN; MICHAEL A TERRY

		r	
6646546 (10/093360)	US	11/11/2003 (3/5/2002)	MULTIPLE-PORT GIGABIT ETHERNET DISTRIBUTION SWITCH
			Alma K. Schurig; Kent A. Butler
6449644 (09/349526)	US	9/10/2002 (7/8/1999)	METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR INTEGRATING AN ARRANGEMENT OF A NUMBER OF COMPUTERISED CLIENT SYSTEMS
			Torbjorn Ryeng; Anders Haal
6237041 (09/211462)	US	5/22/2001 (12/14/1998)	System using integrating server for transforming message from onesystem-specific native format to another system specific format accordingto description of client computers
			Anders Haal; Torbjorn Ryeng
6782003 (09/620576) US	US	8/24/2004 (7/20/2000)	DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
			Philippe Giroux; Sandy Walsh
7796640 (10/880459)	US	9/14/2010 (7/1/2004)	DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
			Philippe Giroux; Sandy Walsh
7877516 (11/468878)	us	1/25/2011 (8/31/2006)	DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
			Philippe Giroux; Sandy Walsh
8320405 (12/849395)	US	11/27/2012 (8/3/2010)	DATA MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
			Philippe Giroux; Sandy Walsh
6609126 (09/711881)	US	8/19/2003 (11/15/2000)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROUTING DATABASE REQUESTS TO A DATABASE AND A CACHE
			Erik Richard Smith; Paul Alan Conley
			BROADCASTING INTERACTIVE APPLICATIONS
6446262 (09/419332)	US	9/3/2002 (10/15/1999)	Simon Anthony Vivian Cornwell; Jason Robert Malaure; Richard Andrew Kydd; Matthew Edward Tims

6351764 (09/224148)	US	2/26/2002 (12/31/1998)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRIORITIZING COMMUNICATION MESSAGES Joe Conner; Michael Volicky
CA2356483 (CA2356483)	CA	10/18/2011 (12/15/1999)	COMMUNICATIONS PRIORITIZER CONNER JOE; VOTICKY MICHAEL
DE69941960.3 (DE69941960.3)	DE	1/20/2010 (12/15/1999)	COMMUNICATIONS PRIORITIZER Joe CONNER
FR1142232 (FR99967328.8)	FR	1/20/2010 (12/15/1999)	COMMUNICATIONS PRIORITIZER Inventorship not available
GB1142232 (GB99967328.8)	GB	1/20/2010 (12/15/1999)	COMMUNICATIONS PRIORITIZER JOE CONNER
CA2406413 (CA2406413)	CA	10/18/2011 (4/12/2001)	COMMUNICATIONS PRIORITIZER CONNER JOE; VOTICKY MICHAEL
6871217 (09/683315)	US	3/22/2005 (12/13/2001)	Prioritizing electronic messages based on the sender's address Michael Voticky; Joe Conner
7961853 (11/417817)	US	6/14/2011 (5/4/2006)	System and method for prioritizing communications messages Joe Connor: Michael Voticky

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in

the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on August 2018, to be effective as of August 8, 2019. **ASSIGNOR:** BYLAS DISTRICT ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE, LLC By: Name: Nathan Title: Chairman, Board of Director STATE OF ANTONA)ss. COUNTY OF Gila On August 7,2019, before me, Latricia Lougthi said State, personally appeared North Nosh , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature .ATRICIA LONGKNIFE Notary Public - State of Arizona Notary Public, GILA COUNTY Commission Expires March 20, 2020 My Commission expires: Which wo 2020 ASSIGNEE MEC MANAGEMENT, LLC By:

4

Title:

STATE OF North Dakutz)	
STATE OF North Dakutz) COUNTY OF Wand)	
On Higher 19, 2019, before me, Clarence proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the perinstrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sathis/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon the instrument.	me in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Notary Public, Clay Kallias	(Seal)
My Commission expires:	CLAY KALLIAS Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires May 14, 2022

5